
 

From: Fiona O'Connell <Fiona.OConnell@oeb.ca> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 11:37 AM
To: Office of the Registrar <Registrar@oeb.ca>; Jessy Serrao <Jessy.Serrao@oeb.ca>; Fiona
O'Connell <Fiona.OConnell@oeb.ca>
Cc: regulatory@entegrus.com; srahbar@igua.ca; Ian.Mondrow <Ian.Mondrow@gowlingwlg.com>;
mark@shepherdrubenstein.com; Jay Shepherd <jay@shepherdrubenstein.com>; SEC@oesc-
cseo.org; mark.kitchen@enbridge.com; patrick.mcmahon@enbridge.com; RegulatoryAffairs
<RegulatoryAffairs@hydroottawa.com>; Amit@londoneconomics.com; Shashwat Nayak
<shashwat@londoneconomics.com>; stellam@londoneconomics.com;
sandy@londoneconomics.com; regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com; cbebbington@enwin.com;
THesselink <THesselink@epcor.com>; jkoski@epcor.com; estevens@elexiconenergy.com;
svetsis@elexiconenergy.com; regulatory@elexiconenergy.com; michael.brophy
<michael.brophy@rogers.com>; rcarlson@pollutionprobe.org;
RegulatoryAffairs@FortisOntario.com; bashby@eda-on.ca; twigdor@eda-on.ca; Mark Garner
<markgarner@rogers.com>; bharper.consultant@bell.net; jlawford@piac.ca;
opgregaffairs@opg.com; paul.blythin@npei.ca; jgirvan@uniserve.com;
jmceachran@bluewaterpower.com; dmolon@grandbridgeenergy.com;
aurrego@grandbridgeenergy.com; spollock@blg.com; vincent.caron@cme-mec.ca;
regulatoryaffairs@hydroone.com; michael.lister@alectrautilities.com; tom.ladanyi
<tom.ladanyi@rogers.com>; mjladanyi@pm.me; swifty4488@outlook.com;
patriciaadams@probeinternational.org; margaret.nanninga@enovapower.com;
cecily.claridge@enovapower.com; tracyr@haltonhillshydro.com; shelley.grice@rogers.com;
regulatory@thesociety.ca; bohdan.dumka@gmail.com; tresckow44@gmail.com; cli@enerlife.com;
Gillian Henderson <ghenderson@enerlife.com>; kbruce@enerlife.com; mseers@agora.law;
james@birkelundlaw.com; smelo@agora.law; mreno@reno-energy.com; vince@energyontario.ca;
Ruth@energyontario.ca; cboyle@blg.com; david.butters@appro.org;
AprilBarrie@HydroOttawa.com; amy.long@orangevillehydro.on.ca; Suzanne Presseault
<suzanne.presseault@orangevillehydro.on.ca>; UCT2Regulatory@nexteraenergy.com;
mark.r.johnson@nexteraenergy.com; jtrogonoski@ceadvisors.com; bhu@ceadvisors.com; Dennis
O'Leary <doleary@airdberlis.com>; csmith@lolg.ca; tmorrison@lolg.ca; rpece@lolg.ca;
lawrie.gluck@northendconsulting.ca; ChiefMaryDuckworth@caldwellfirstnation.ca;
daniel@resilientllp.com; reggie.george@threefires.com; drichardson.gll@gmail.com;
lisa@resilientllp.com; nicholas <nicholas@resilientllp.com>; claires@mncfn.ca; larry@anwaatin.com
Subject: EB-2024-0063 - cost of capital - Expert Evidence Exhibit Numbers



 
To the Registrar and parties to EB-2024-0063
 
Re: Cost of Capital and Other Matters
 
It has come to OEB staff’s attention that the expert evidence filed on June 21, 2024 by LEI, and on
July 19, 2024 for Concentric, Nexus Economics, and Dr. Sean Cleary, did not have exhibit numbers
assigned.
 
Please see below the Exhibit numbering that parties should use when referencing the expert
evidence in interrogatories.
 
Exhibit M1 - London Economics International LLC (LEI)
Exhibit M2 – Concentric Energy Advisors, Inc. (Concentric)
Exhibit M3 – Nexus Economics LLC (Nexus Economics)
Exhibit M4 – Dr. Sean Cleary
 
Thank you
 
Fiona O’Connell, CPA, CA, CFA, Senior Advisor, Regulatory Accounting, Operations Decision Support
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